SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION SEC FORM 18-A

REPORT BY OWNER OF MORE THAN FIVE PERCENT

Check the appropriate box:

- Initial Filing
- Amendment

Item/s amended by the Filing SEC Form 23A

1. Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter

VITARICH CORPORATION

a. Address of Principal Offices

Marilao-San Jose Road, Sta. Rosa I, Marilao, Bulacan Postal Code 3019

b. SEC Identification Number

21134

c. Industry Classification Code(SEC Use Only)

d. BIR Tax Identification No.

000-234-398

2. Name of Reporting Person

Dragonaga Capital Limited

a. Address of Principal Offices

Flat 1301; 3/F Kai Yue Commercial Bldg. No. 2 Argyie St. Mongkok Kowloon, Hong Kong

Postal Code

-

b. Telephone Number of Reporting Person

02-844-2551

c. Citizenship or Place of Organization of Reporting Person Hong Kong Citizen

Name, Address and Telephone Number of person authorized to receive notices and communications if reporting person is a partnership, corporation or other legal entity

Name: Pavan C. Gidwani - Managing Director; Address: 15/F W Fifth Avenue Building, 5th Avenue, Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City 1634 Philippines; Telephone: 02-844-2551

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.



Vitarich Corporation VITA

PSE Disclosure Form 17-8 - Report by Owner of More Than Five Percent References: SRC Rule 18 and Section 17.5 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

References: SRC Rule 18 and Section 17.5 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Description of the Disclosure

PSE Disclosure Form 17-8 - Report by Owner of More Than Five Percent

Filed on behalf by:

Name	ALICIA DANQUE						
Designation	MANAGER						
		н					

2 of 2







SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SECBuilding, EDSA, Greenhills, Mandaluyong City, Metro Manila, Philippines Tel:(632)726-0931to39Fax:(632)725-5293Email: mis@sec.gov.ph

Barcode Page

The following document has been received:

Receiving Officer/Encoder : Jojit Licudine **Receiving Branch** : SEC Head Office

Receipt Date and Time: December 12, 2014 09:51:51 AM

Received From : Head Office

Company Representative

Doc Source

Company Information

SEC Registration No. 0000021134

Company Name VITARICH CORP.

Industry Classification

Company Type Stock Corporation

Document Information

Document ID 112122014000429

Document Type 18-A (FORM 32-A ACQ REPORT)

Document Code 18-A

Period Covered December 12, 2014

No. of Days Late 0 Department CFD

Remarks REPORTING PERSON: DRAGONAGA CAPITAL LIMITED/WITH LETT

COVER SHEET

																					2	1	1	T	7	4	T	T		
																					-	.C. F	Regis		3 4	4 Lumb				
																					0.2		vegis	ııalı	on N	umt	er			
				_																										
			V		T	A	R		C	H		C	0	R	P	0	R	A	T	Ti	0	BI	Т	T	1		_			
	T	1	7	T		T	_			_					T-						10	N					\perp			
	L																	T			T			T	T	T	T	T		
	T	T	T	T	Г	1	T	Г	Т	T						_		_						L			L	\perp		No.
					_																					T	T	T	T	-
	(Company's Full Name)																													
N. H		T	Γ.	T .		_						-	Parameter Com																	
M	A	R		L	A	0		S	A	N		J	0	S	E		R	0	A	D			S	T	A	T	Т	T		. Marie and the same of the sa
R	0	S	A		I			М	A	R								-		-	,		9		A	Ŀ	L	\perp	\perp	
-	-					,			-	-		lles	A	0		В	U	L	A	C	A	N						T	T	
	(Business Address: No. Street City / Town / Province)																													
	PEDRO T. DABU, JR.																													
	Per Constant	-		onta	ct Pe	ersor	, JR	i.	-													343-	30-33	3 co	nne	etin	n al	l de	pt.	
																						Cor	npar	ly Te	eleph	one	Nui	nbe	r	
																										Lac	4 E-	ial a.		
1	2	T									г	te [AT		<u> </u>	-										Las	Jur		OT	
Mont	-		3 Day	1							L	*	8		A										0	6	1		T	7
													Form	n Typ	ре									ı	Mon	-	1	Da	L	
	FISC	al Yea	ir																										· y	
											Г																			
									S	Secor	ndary	Lice	nse	Tyne	lfΔ	pplica	hla													
П														.,,,,		philog	DIC			pro	-									
Dept.	Red	uiring	this	Doc					,																		- Designation		-	7
																				A	men	ded /	Article	es N	lumb	er/	Sec	tion	-	_
	Amended Articles Number / Section Total Amount of Borrowings																													
Total I	VIO.	of Cto	alth a															PERSONAL PROPERTY OF			Γ		90					-		7
			CKNO	iders									***************************************		Dom	estic					_		F	oreiç	an	-			-	
******	*****	*****	*****						****	******		*****		*****																
									To b	e ac	com	olishe	ed by	SEC	Per	sonn	ما ده	naar	nad											
T	T	1	T	7		_	_				,		-			301111	61 00	nicei	nea											
		E	la Ni	ımbe		\bot				to Management																				
T	T	-	10 140	inibe	<u></u>				_					LC	U		-				-									
		Ţ	丄																											
		Do	cume	ent I.	D.																									
														Casl	nier					WASHING TO SERVICE OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS										
									I																					
		S	TAN	MPS	3																									
																					*									



December 12, 2014

HON. VICENTE GRACIANO P. FELIZMENIO, JR. Director
Market and Securities Regulation Department
Securities and Exchange Commission
SEC Building, EDSA, Greenhills
Mandaluyong City 1554

Re: Amended SEC Form 23-A of Dragonaga Capital Limited

Dear Director Felizmenio:

We write on behalf of Dragonaga Capital Limited (the "Company") in relation to the Company's Amended SEC Form 23-A, which was filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC") last October 22,

In compliance with the Securities Regulation Code and its implementing Rules, we are submitting herewith the Company's SEC form 18-A amending the SEC Form 23-A.

Should you have further comments on the same or wish to clarify any of the foregoing, please do not hesitate to let us know.

Very truly yours,

VITARICH CORPORATION

By:

Alicia G. Panque
Alternate Corporate Information Officer



SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SEC FORM 18-A

REPORT BY OWNER OF MORE THAN FIVE PERCENT

Check the appropriate box:



Initial Filing

Amendment

Item/s amended by the Filing

SEC 23A

- Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter: <u>VITARICH CORPORATION</u>
- a. <u>Marilao–San Jose Road, Sta. Rosa I, Marilao, Bulacan</u> Address of Principal Offices

3019 Postal Code

b. 21134

SEC Identification Number

c. (SEC Use Only)
Industry Classification Code

000-234-398

d. BIR Tax Identification Number

2. <u>Dragonaga Capital Limited</u>

Name of Reporting Person

b. <u>02-844-2551</u>

Telephone Number of Reporting Person

c. Hong Kong Citizen

Citizenship or Place of Organization of Reporting Person

Pavan C. Gidwani – Managing Director

15/F W Fifth Avenue Building, 5th Avenue, Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City 1634 Philippines Tel: 02-844-2551

Name, Address and Telephone Number of person authorized to receive notices and communications if reporting person is a partnership, corporation or other legal entity

Item 1. Security and Issuer

Security:

Common Shares

Issuer:

VITARICH CORPORATION

Issuer's address:

Marilao—San Jose Road, Sta. Rosa I, Marilao, Bulacan

Item 2. Identity and Background

(a) Name; Dragonaga Capital Limited

(b) Residence or business address;

Flat 1301; 3/F Kai Yue Commercial Bldg. No. 2 Argyle St. Mongkok Kowfoon, Hong Kong

(c) Present principal occupation or employment and the name, principal business and address of any corporation or other organization in which such employment is conducted;

Investment Management

- (d) Whether or not, during the last five years, such person has been convicted in a criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations or similar misdemeanors) and, if so, give the dates, nature of conviction, name and location of court, any penalty imposed, or other disposition of the case;
- (e) Whether or not, during the last five years, such person was a party to a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body of competent jurisdiction, domestic or foreign, and as a result of such proceeding was or is subject to any order, judgment or decree, not subsequently reversed, suspended or vacated, permanently or temporarily enjoining, barring, suspending or otherwise limiting involvement in any type of business, securities, commodities or banking; and

(f) Citizenship.

Hong Kong Citizen

Item 3. Purpose of Transaction

State the purpose or purposes of the acquisition of securities of the issuer. Describe any plans or proposals which the reporting persons may have which relate to or would result in:

- (a) The acquisition by any person of additional securities of the issuer, or the disposition of securities of the issuer;
- (b) An extraordinary corporate transaction, such as a merger, reorganization or liquidation, involving the issuer or any of its subsidiaries;
- (c) A sale or transfer of a material amount of assets of the issuer or of any of its subsidiaries;
- (d) Any change in the present board of directors or management of the issuer, including any plans or proposals to change the number or term of directors or to fill any existing vacancies on the board:
- (e) Any material change in the present capitalization or dividend policy of the issuer;

- (f) Any other material change in the issuer's business or corporate structure;
- (g) Changes in the issuer's charter, bylaws or instruments corresponding thereto or other actions which may impede the acquisition of control of the issuer by any person;
- (h) Causing a class of securities of the issuer to be delisted from a securities exchange;
- (i) Any action similar to any of those enumerated above.

Item 4. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

- (a) State the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities identified pursuant to Item 1 beneficially owned (identifying those shares which there is a right to acquire within thirty (30) days from the date of this report) by each person named in Item 2. The with any of the persons named in Item 2, comprise a group.
- (b) For each person named in response to paragraph (a), indicate the number of shares as to which there is sole power to vote or to direct the vote, shared power to vote or to direct the vote, sole or shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition. Provide the applicable information required by Item 2 with respect to each person with whom the power to vote or to direct the vote or to dispose or direct the disposition is shared.
- (c) Describe any transaction in the class of securities reported on that were effected during the past sixty (60) days by the persons named in response to paragraph (a). The description shall transaction; (2) the date of the transaction; (3) the amount of securities involved; (4) the price per share or unit; and (5) where or how the transaction was effected.
- (d) If any other person is known to have the right to receive or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from, or the proceeds from the sale of such securities, a statement to that effect should be included in response to this Item and, if such interest relates to more than five (5%) percent of the class, such person should be identified.
- (e) If the filing is an amendment reflecting the fact that the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five (5%) percent of the class of securities, state the date on which such beneficial ownership was reduced.

Item 5. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the Issuer

Describe any contract, arrangement, understanding or relationship among the person named in Item 2 and between such persons and any person with respect to any securities of the issue, including but not limited to transfer or voting of any of the securities, finder's fees, joint ventures, loan or option arrangements, puts or calls, guarantees of profits, division of profits or loss, or the giving or withholding of proxies, naming the person with whom such contracts, arrangements, understandings or relationships have been entered into. Include such information for any of the securities that are pledged or otherwise subject to a contingency the occurrence of which would give another person voting power or investment power over such securities except that disclosure of standard default and similar provisions contained in loan agreements need not be included.

Item 6. Material to be Filed as Exhibits

Copies of all written agreements, contracts, arrangements, understandings, plans or proposals relating to:

- (a) the acquisition of issuer control, liquidation, sale of assets, merger, or change in business or corporate structure or any other matter as disclosed in Item 3; and
- (b) the transfer or voting of the securities, finder's fees, joint ventures, options, puts, calls, guarantees of loans, guarantees against losses or the giving or withholding of any proxy as disclosed in Item 5.

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry c set forth in this Report is tr	and to the best of my kn ue, complete and a	nowledge and belief, I cert	ify that the information
	By	11.74	
The original report shall be authorized representative. I representative (other than an the representative's authority to and title of each person who says	executive officer or ge	eneral partner of the filing	person), evidence of
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to exhibiting to me his/their Reside	o before me this ence Certificates, as fo	DEC 1 2 2014 day of	20 affiant(s)
NAMES	RES. CERT. NO.	DATE OF ISSUE	PLACE OF ISSUE
	Notary Pub	olic	

00C.NO. 283
PAGE WY 53
ECOXX NO. CCXXX VIII
SERIES OF 2014

SEC Form 18-A February 2001 ATTY. RAMON L. BARPTO

0N // 2014 ROLL HO. 12-519-897 MCLE NO. 17-60 CONTROL F NO. 95 42 68 PTR ND. 9829822 ISSUED ON JAN. 3/2014 AT PASIG CPTY